Rock excavation, cubic yards, 50. 
Item 41. Filling, cubic yards, 300. 
Item 42. Guard rail, linear feet, 50. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work shall be sixty (60) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security to be deposited will 
be Fifty-three Thousand Dollars ($53,000), and 
the amount of deposit accompanying bid shall 
be five per cent. (5%) of the amount of security. 

The bidder must deposit with the Borough 
President at or before the time of making his 
bid samples and affidavits, or the letter in regard 
to samples and affidavit, as required by the speci•

[...]

shown on plan) are for the purpose of securing 
prices in the event that rock is encountered 
and that the concrete and steel shall be required. 

The time allowed for completing the above 
work will be three hundred (300) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Fifteen Thousand ($115,000) Dol-
lars. 

The bids must be accompanied by a deposit of 
$5,750 in cash or certified check payable to the 
order of the Comptroller. 

The bidder must state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specification or sched-
ule herein contained, or hereafter annexed, per